OCTOBER 2017

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE648/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

ETD27/8
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26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

691AA
692AA
173AN
194AA

SXDGY
SXDNA
SXDVN
SXDND

FGUGO
FGUGA
FGUGD
FGUGF

FHBLB
FHBLE
FHBLA
FHBLJ

FHBLF
FHBLG
FHBLH
FHBLB

ETIFWD
ETIFWF
EIFWE
EIFWF

EIFWE
ETIFWD
EIFWD
EIFWD

T707TW
710TW
709TW
T1T7TW

DAISC
DAIDL
DAIZZ
DAIST

DAIRM
DATIQA
DAIZG
DAINA

AGEYR
AGEYP
AGEYE
AGEYQ

13
20
27

13
20
27
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20
27
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27
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27
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27

13
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OCTOBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

EWG362/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 01
8

15

22

AGWO* 2
ECJHL* 9
AGWX* 16
AGWD* 23
DABHG 30
DABHM 2
DABNV 9

AGWE™*
AGWN*
AIPT*
AIPU*
DAIQC
DABDQ
DABFA

DAGWD 16
DABHF 23
DABHF 30
AGWD* 2
AKNS* 9
AKNS* 16
AKNR* 23

EZS6917/8

29
1
8

15

22

30

EZS6919/20 : 1
8

15

22

FIN927/8 1
8

15

22

FIN1371/2 : 29
FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 1
8

15

22

QTR029/30

SAS2513/4

1
8
15
22
29
1
8

SAS2541/2 01
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 01
8

15

22

HBJXC 2
HBJXE 9
16
23
HBJXE 2
HBJXC 9
16
23
OHLVI 2
OHLVI 9
16
23
30
OYRCG 2
OYRCI 9
16
23
30
ECLUS 2
ECLUS 9
16
23
A7TBCR 2
A7TBCW 9
16
23
30

DABNI
DABNU
DABHF
DAEWT
DAEWL
DAEWG
DAEWK
DAIZT
HBJYN
HBJYN
HBJYB

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

13

20
27

DABZN 7
DABZK 14
DABZL 21
DABZN 28

DABGM
DABGOQ
DABGM
DABGS

(* GWI362/3)

DABNN 7
DABNH 14
DABZE 21
DABNN 28

28

(* GWI9364/5)

HBJXE
HBJYD
HBJXB
HBJYD

7 HBJXC
14 HBJYE
21 HBJYA
28 HBJYD

HBJYD 7
HBJXB
HBJXE

BCZ*

7 ATBCQ
14 A7BCJ
21 ATBCJ
28 A7BDA

(* QTR031/2)

OYKBP

7
14

SERER 7
LNRGB 14
LNRGB 21
LNRNW 28

EIFPF
EIFPG
EIFPD
EIFPM



OCTOBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6

TVF3620/1

TVF3624/5
UAL36

UAL108

UAL118
VLG6320/1

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8A/14P
SHT8M/9U

SHT8S/9U

SHT8K/9B
SHT8U/9Y
BEE
EXS
IBK
KLM
LOG
RYR

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
1
1
8
15
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
29
1
8
15
22
29

23
24

12

20
20

25

20
28

GCDKB
GLSAJ
EIFVX

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
31

10
17
24
31

30

EIFYF

EIGDD

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

GBNWX
GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBZHC
n/s

5 TCJYC 6
12 TCJgvC 13
19 TCJTO 20
26 TCJVD 27
5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
5 14106 6
12 17105 13
19 48127 20
26 41140 27
5 67134 6
12 17122 13
19 12109 20
26 14106 27
5 17139 6
5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
5 ———- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
5 GBZHA 6
12 GBZHB 13

19 GBNWZ 20
26 GBNWz 27

JVR*
JHO*
JVC*
JVH*

7
14
21
28

TCJVE*
TCJST*
TCJVM*
TCJVK*

(* THY1343/4)

FGZHI
FGZHS
FGZHB
FHTVB

7
14
21
28

(* TVF3628/9)

17133
18112
67134
12109

14118
17105
33103
14118

GBZHA

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7

7
14
21

28

17122
14106
58101
34131

14106
48127
34137
33103

(* SHT8K/9B)
(* SHT8Y/9G)

BZHC*

7

GBZHB*

BNWZ* 14 GBZHB*

BNWA* 21 GBNWB*

BZHA* 28 GBNWZ
(* SHT8M/9V)

EIGDA 11 EIGDE 13 EIGDF 14 EIGDB 20 EIGDG




OCTOBER 2017

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5 01

BCS2518/2135: 1

SRR6566/5 01

TAY 1

MTL

Miscellaneous
REV71Cc/71D : 1
15
22
29
Charters/ITs
BGH5569/70 : 2
TOM 01
15

22
29

LZ-BHH

GFDZZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GFDZY
GTAWE

16
23
30

GRVLZ
GEGLT
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GEXEX

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF
GTAWF

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

GRVLZ
GEGLT
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLZ

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF
GTAWF

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

GRVLZ
GEGLT
GRVLZ
GRVLZ

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GBODY
GNOSE
GBODY
GRVLZ

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

GDHKI 7 GDHKH*
GBMRG 14 GBMRH¥*
GDHKD 21 GBMRI¥*
GDHKX 28 GBMRI¥*
(* BCS2134/7)
GDHKF
GBIKX
GBMRC
GBMRF

GBODY 7
GEGLT
GBODY
GBODY

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF

7 GFDZZ
14 GFDZU
21 GFDZY
28 GTAWF



OCTOBER 2017

NOTES
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4 EI-FWD BEL9902/2064 BHX-BRU.
26 A6-EYQ ETD27/28 AUH-AUH ns - due tech.

From 30th, NEW scheduled service to Medeira Funchal.
Operated their last services to Dusseldorf on the 22nd and Cologne on the
23rd using their 4U/GWI flight prefix.

Eurowings EW/EWG flight prefix.

H
&
b

RYR :

Nantes and Venice Treviso.

From 31st,

NEW scheduled services to

operated Oct 2009).

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
EZS6917/8
EZS6919/20
FINO27/8
FIN1371/2
GWI362/3
GWI9364/5
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3620/1
TVF3624/5
TVE3628/9

ATC Callsign
AFR16MA/1687
AFR1486/14MX
AFR1886/1887
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH4EP/2LA
ETD12K/72P
EWG5EH/1TH
EWG1712/12X
EWG76U/7BK
EZS23UH/ 637N
EZS6919/64WZ
FINS5LM/7WM

GWISEH/1TH
GWI76U/7BK
QTR78LV/030
QTR83Y/28L
THY6UV/8GK
THY3HS/9GU
TVF62XB/97SN

15 EC-KLB VLG7815/7812 BCN-BCN;
16 EC-MAO VLG7815 fm BCN,

From 29th,

equipment changed to A319.

All services now operate using the

Operated their last Malaga service on the 28th.
From 29th, NEW scheduled services to
2013) and Wroclaw (last operated Oct
From 30th, NEW scheduled services to

Toulouse, Katowice (last operated Nov
2009) .

Budapest, Karlsruhe/Baden-Baden,
Prague, Valencia and Carcassonne (last

overshot twice due wind then diverted to AMS.

2 LZ-BHH BGH5569/5570 BOJ-MAN

AFR1686/44VW
AFR1486/69AE
AFR28PR/1887

DLH964/965

EWG362/363

EWG1712/1713

EWG41W/1LE

FIN1TM/4XD

QTR983P/7NB

QTR3DZ/9K
THY7DP/ 6MP
THY4HM/2YX

Flights operated by G-DHKI have flight prefix DHK.

3 EC-MCK TAY025N/103P LGG-LGG ns; OE-IAQ TAY637L/026H TLL-LGG

from 29th
from 29th
from 29th

from 29th

from 29th
from 29th
from 29th

from 29th

from 29th
from 29th
from 29th
from 29th

TVF66NX/3625 from 29th
TVF73FQ/3629 from 29th



